
GIANTS COMMANDERS

TODAY'S OFFICIALS: Referee-Vinovich, Bill (52); Umpire-Walker, Scott (11); Down Judge-Keller, Dale (9); Line Judge-Givens, Quentin (65);
Field Judge-Santi, Aaron (50); Side Judge-Buchanan, Jimmy (86); Back Judge-Prukop, Todd (30); Replay Assistant-Wakefield, Chad (0)

GIANTS OFFENSE
17WR 80W.Robinson G.Olszewski
82TE D.Bellinger
72RT 71J.Eluemunor M.Mbow
74RG 64G.Van Roten A.Stinnie
61C 65J.Schmitz A.Schlottmann
76LG 64J.Runyan A.Stinnie
78LT 55A.Thomas J.Hudson
29RB 26 20T.Tracy D.Singletary E.Gray
18WR 13 89D.Slayton J.Hyatt I.Hodgins
84TE 85T.Johnson C.Manhertz
6QB 19 3J.Dart J.Winston R.Wilson

GIANTS DEFENSE
5DE 57K.Thibodeaux C.Golston
97NT 98D.Lawrence D.Davidson
93DT 95 91R.Nunez-Roches R.Robertson-

Harris
D.Alexander

0OLB 51B.Burns A.Carter
58ILB 46B.Okereke Z.Barnes
33ILB 47D.Flannigan-

Fowles
N.Hewitt

22NB A.Phillips
21CB 36P.Adebo R.Payton
27S 24T.Nubin D.Belton
8S 34J.Holland B.Brade
28CB 2 38C.Flott D.Banks K.Black

No Name Pos
0 Sainristil, Mike CB
1 Samuel, Deebo WR
3 Harris, Will S
4 Luvu, Frankie LB
5 Daniels, Jayden QB
6 Igbinoghene, Noah CB
8 Mariota, Marcus QB

10 Way, Tress P
13 Burks, Treylon WR
14 Johnson, Josh QB
16 Moody, Jake K
17 McLaurin, Terry WR
18 Owens, Tyler S
20 Martin, Quan S
22 Croskey-Merritt, Jacory RB
24 Miller, Von LB
26 McNichols, Jeremy RB
29 Rush, Darius CB
31 Jones, Jonathan CB
34 Hamilton, Antonio CB
35 Butler, Percy S
36 Rodriguez, Chris RB
38 Edmonds, Chase RB
39 Reaves, Jeremy S
51 Kaho, Ale LB
52 Smith, Preston DE
54 Wagner, Bobby LB
55 Martin, Jake DE
56 Medrano, Kain LB
57 Bellore, Nick LB
58 Magee, Jordan LB
63 Biadasz, Tyler C
67 Allegretti, Nick G
69 Ott, Tyler LS
71 Wylie, Andrew G/T
72 Conerly, Josh T
73 Scott, Trenton T
74 Coleman, Brandon T
75 Paul, Chris G
76 Cosmi, Samuel T/G
77 Fant, George T
78 Tunsil, Laremy T
80 Yankoff, Colson TE
82 Sinnott, Ben TE
83 Lane, Jaylin WR
85 Brown, Noah WR
87 Bates, John TE
93 Jackson, Drake DE
94 Payne, Daron DT
95 Newton, Jer'Zhan DT
96 Holmes, Jalyn DE
97 Goldman, Eddie DT
98 Day, Sheldon DT
99 Kinlaw, Javon DT

No Name Pos
0 Burns, Brian OLB
2 Banks, Deonte CB
3 Wilson, Russell 3QB
5 Thibodeaux, Kayvon OLB
6 Dart, Jaxson QB
8 Holland, Jevon S
9 Miller, Ryan WR

12 Gillan, Jamie P
13 Hyatt, Jalin WR
15 Johnston, Cameron P
17 Robinson, Wan'Dale WR
18 Slayton, Darius WR
19 Winston, Jameis QB
20 Gray, Eric RB
21 Adebo, Paulson CB
22 Phillips, Andru CB
24 Belton, Dane S
26 Singletary, Devin RB
27 Nubin, Tyler S
28 Flott, Cordale CB
29 Tracy, Tyrone RB
33 Flannigan-Fowles,

Demetrius
LB

34 Brade, Beau S
36 Payton, Rico CB
37 Koo, Younghoe K
38 Black, Korie CB
45 Fox, Tomon OLB
46 Barnes, Zaire LB
47 Hewitt, Neville LB
51 Carter, Abdul OLB
53 Muasau, Darius LB
55 Hudson, James OL
57 Golston, Chauncey DL
58 Okereke, Bobby ILB
59 Kreiter, Casey LS
61 Schmitz, John Michael C
64 Stinnie, Aaron OL
65 Schlottmann, Austin OL
71 Mbow, Marcus OL
72 Eluemunor, Jermaine OL
74 Van Roten, Greg G
76 Runyan, Jon G
78 Thomas, Andrew T
80 Olszewski, Gunner WR
82 Bellinger, Daniel TE
83 Cambre, Dalen WR
84 Johnson, Theo TE
85 Manhertz, Chris TE
89 Hodgins, Isaiah WR
91 Alexander, Darius DL
93 Nunez-Roches,

Rakeem
DL

94 Chatman, Elijah DL
95 Robertson-Harris, Roy DT
97 Lawrence, Dexter DL
98 Davidson, D.J. DL

COMMANDERS DEFENSE
52DE 96P.Smith J.Holmes
94DT 95 98D.Payne J.Newton S.Day
99DT 97J.Kinlaw E.Goldman
55DE 93J.Martin D.Jackson
24OLB V.Miller
54LB 58 56B.Wagner J.Magee K.Medrano
4LB 57 51F.Luvu N.Bellore A.Kaho
31CB 34J.Jones A.Hamilton
6CB N.Igbinoghene
0CB M.Sainristil
3SS 35 18W.Harris P.Butler T.Owens
20FS 39Q.Martin J.Reaves

COMMANDERS OFFENSE
17WR 13T.McLaurin T.Burks
78LT 77L.Tunsil G.Fant
75LG 74C.Paul B.Coleman
63C 67T.Biadasz N.Allegretti
76RG 71S.Cosmi A.Wylie
72RT 73J.Conerly T.Scott
87TE 82 80J.Bates B.Sinnott C.Yankoff
85WR N.Brown
1WR 83D.Samuel J.Lane
5QB 8 14J.Daniels M.Mariota J.Johnson
22RB 26 36J.Croskey-Merritt J.McNichols C.Rodriguez

38 C.Edmonds

COMMANDERS SPECIALISTS
10P T.Way
16K J.Moody
10H T.Way
69LS T.Ott
1KR 36 26D.Samuel C.Rodriguez J.McNichols
83PR 0J.Lane M.Sainristil

GIANTS SPECIALISTS
59LS C.Kreiter
12H J.Gillan
12P J.Gillan
80PR 8G.Olszewski J.Holland
80KOR 2 20G.Olszewski D.Banks E.Gray
37K Y.Koo
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No Name Pos
21 Adebo, Paulson CB
91 Alexander, Darius DL

2 Banks, Deonte CB
46 Barnes, Zaire LB
82 Bellinger, Daniel TE
24 Belton, Dane S
38 Black, Korie CB
34 Brade, Beau S

0 Burns, Brian OLB
83 Cambre, Dalen WR
51 Carter, Abdul OLB
94 Chatman, Elijah DL

6 Dart, Jaxson QB
98 Davidson, D.J. DL
72 Eluemunor, Jermaine OL
33 Flannigan-Fowles,

Demetrius
LB

28 Flott, Cordale CB
45 Fox, Tomon OLB
12 Gillan, Jamie P
57 Golston, Chauncey DL
20 Gray, Eric RB
47 Hewitt, Neville LB
89 Hodgins, Isaiah WR

8 Holland, Jevon S
55 Hudson, James OL
13 Hyatt, Jalin WR
84 Johnson, Theo TE
15 Johnston, Cameron P
37 Koo, Younghoe K
59 Kreiter, Casey LS
97 Lawrence, Dexter DL
85 Manhertz, Chris TE
71 Mbow, Marcus OL

9 Miller, Ryan WR
53 Muasau, Darius LB
27 Nubin, Tyler S
93 Nunez-Roches,

Rakeem
DL

58 Okereke, Bobby ILB
80 Olszewski, Gunner WR
36 Payton, Rico CB
22 Phillips, Andru CB
95 Robertson-Harris, Roy DT
17 Robinson, Wan'Dale WR
76 Runyan, Jon G
65 Schlottmann, Austin OL
61 Schmitz, John Michael C
26 Singletary, Devin RB
18 Slayton, Darius WR
64 Stinnie, Aaron OL

5 Thibodeaux, Kayvon OLB
78 Thomas, Andrew T
29 Tracy, Tyrone RB
74 Van Roten, Greg G

3 Wilson, Russell 3QB
19 Winston, Jameis QB

No Name Pos
67 Allegretti, Nick G
87 Bates, John TE
57 Bellore, Nick LB
63 Biadasz, Tyler C
85 Brown, Noah WR
13 Burks, Treylon WR
35 Butler, Percy S
74 Coleman, Brandon T
72 Conerly, Josh T
76 Cosmi, Samuel T/G
22 Croskey-Merritt, Jacory RB

5 Daniels, Jayden QB
98 Day, Sheldon DT
38 Edmonds, Chase RB
77 Fant, George T
97 Goldman, Eddie DT
34 Hamilton, Antonio CB

3 Harris, Will S
96 Holmes, Jalyn DE

6 Igbinoghene, Noah CB
93 Jackson, Drake DE
14 Johnson, Josh QB
31 Jones, Jonathan CB
51 Kaho, Ale LB
99 Kinlaw, Javon DT
83 Lane, Jaylin WR

4 Luvu, Frankie LB
58 Magee, Jordan LB

8 Mariota, Marcus QB
55 Martin, Jake DE
20 Martin, Quan S
17 McLaurin, Terry WR
26 McNichols, Jeremy RB
56 Medrano, Kain LB
24 Miller, Von LB
16 Moody, Jake K
95 Newton, Jer'Zhan DT
69 Ott, Tyler LS
18 Owens, Tyler S
75 Paul, Chris G
94 Payne, Daron DT
39 Reaves, Jeremy S
36 Rodriguez, Chris RB
29 Rush, Darius CB

0 Sainristil, Mike CB
1 Samuel, Deebo WR

73 Scott, Trenton T
82 Sinnott, Ben TE
52 Smith, Preston DE
78 Tunsil, Laremy T
54 Wagner, Bobby LB
10 Way, Tress P
71 Wylie, Andrew G/T
80 Yankoff, Colson TE

No Name Pos Ht Wt Age Ex School
0 Mike Sainristil CB 5'10

"
182 25 Michigan2

1 Deebo Samuel WR 5'11" 214 29 South Carolina7
3 Will Harris S 6'01

"
207 30 Boston College7

4 Frankie Luvu LB 6'03
"

235 29 Washington State8
5 Jayden Daniels QB 6'04

"
210 25 Louisiana State2

6 Noah Igbinoghene CB 5'11" 196 26 Auburn6
8 Marcus Mariota QB 6'04

"
222 32 Oregon11

10 Tress Way P 6'01
"

220 35 Oklahoma12
13 Treylon Burks WR 6'03

"
225 25 Arkansas4

14 Josh Johnson QB 6'03
"

219 39 San Diego12
16 Jake Moody K 6'01

"
210 26 Michigan3

17 Terry McLaurin WR 6'00
"

210 30 Ohio State7
18 Tyler Owens S 6'02

"
200 24 Texas Tech2

20 Quan Martin S 6'00
"

195 25 Illinois3
22 Jacory Croskey-Merritt RB 5'11" 208 24 ArizonaR
24 Von Miller LB 6'03

"
250 36 Texas A&M14

26 Jeremy McNichols RB 5'09
"

205 30 Boise State5
29 Darius Rush CB 6'02

"
200 25 South Carolina2

31 Jonathan Jones CB 5'10
"

190 32 Auburn10
34 Antonio Hamilton CB 6'00

"
190 32 South Carolina State10

35 Percy Butler S 6'00
"

191 25 Louisiana-Lafayette4
36 Chris Rodriguez RB 5'11" 224 25 Kentucky3
38 Chase Edmonds RB 5'09

"
210 29 Fordham7

39 Jeremy Reaves S 5'11" 205 29 South Alabama7
51 Ale Kaho LB 6'02

"
230 25 UCLAR

52 Preston Smith DE 6'05
"

265 33 Mississippi State11
54 Bobby Wagner LB 6'00

"
242 35 Utah State14

55 Jake Martin DE 6'02
"

242 30 Temple8
56 Kain Medrano LB 6'03

"
230 24 UCLAR

57 Nick Bellore LB 6'01
"

250 36 Central Michigan15
58 Jordan Magee LB 6'03

"
225 24 Temple2

63 Tyler Biadasz C 6'03
"

320 28 Wisconsin6
67 Nick Allegretti G 6'04

"
320 29 Illinois7

69 Tyler Ott LS 6'03
"

253 33 Harvard9
71 Andrew Wylie G/T 6'06

"
309 31 Eastern Michigan8

72 Josh Conerly T 6'04
"

315 22 OregonR
73 Trenton Scott T 6'05

"
320 31 Grambling8

74 Brandon Coleman T 6'06
"

325 25 Texas Christian2
75 Chris Paul G 6'04

"
324 27 Tulsa4

76 Samuel Cosmi T/G 6'05
"

295 26 Texas5
77 George Fant T 6'05

"
322 33 Western Kentucky8

78 Laremy Tunsil T 6'05
"

313 31 Mississippi10
80 Colson Yankoff TE 6'04

"
225 25 UCLA2

82 Ben Sinnott TE 6'04
"

245 23 Kansas State2
83 Jaylin Lane WR 5'10

"
192 23 Virginia TechR

85 Noah Brown WR 6'02
"

225 29 Ohio State8
87 John Bates TE 6'06

"
256 28 Boise State5

93 Drake Jackson DE 6'04
"

250 24 Southern California3
94 Daron Payne DT 6'03

"
320 28 Alabama8

95 Jer'Zhan Newton DT 6'02
"

295 23 Illinois2
96 Jalyn Holmes DE 6'05

"
283 29 Ohio State7

97 Eddie Goldman DT 6'03
"

320 31 Florida State8
98 Sheldon Day DT 6'01

"
294 31 Notre Dame9

99 Javon Kinlaw DT 6'06
"

310 28 South Carolina6

No Name Pos Ht Wt Age Ex School
0 Brian Burns OLB 6'05

"
250 27 7 Florida State

2 Deonte Banks CB 6'02
"

205 24 3 Maryland
3 Russell Wilson 3QB 5'11" 215 37 14 Wisconsin
5 Kayvon Thibodeaux OLB 6'05

"
250 25 4 Oregon

6 Jaxson Dart QB 6'02
"

225 22 R Mississippi
8 Jevon Holland S 6'01

"
196 25 5 Oregon

9 Ryan Miller WR 6'02
"

209 25 2 Furman
12 Jamie Gillan P 6'01

"
207 28 7 Arkansas-Pine Bluff

13 Jalin Hyatt WR 6'00
"

185 24 3 Tennessee
15 Cameron Johnston P 5'11" 194 33 7 Ohio State
17 Wan'Dale Robinson WR 5'11" 185 24 4 Kentucky
18 Darius Slayton WR 6'01

"
190 28 7 Auburn

19 Jameis Winston QB 6'04
"

231 31 11 Florida State
20 Eric Gray RB 5'10

"
210 26 3 Oklahoma

21 Paulson Adebo CB 6'00
"

193 26 5 Stanford
22 Andru Phillips CB 5'11" 180 24 2 Kentucky
24 Dane Belton S 6'01

"
205 25 4 Iowa

26 Devin Singletary RB 5'07
"

203 28 7 Florida Atlantic
27 Tyler Nubin S 6'02

"
210 24 2 Minnesota

28 Cordale Flott CB 6'02
"

170 24 4 Louisiana State
29 Tyrone Tracy RB 6'01

"
210 26 2 Purdue

33 Demetrius Flannigan-
Fowles

LB 6'02
"

209 29 6 Arizona
34 Beau Brade S 6'01

"
200 23 2 Maryland

36 Rico Payton CB 6'00
"

182 26 2 Pittsburg State
37 Younghoe Koo K 5'10

"
195 31 8 Georgia Southern

38 Korie Black CB 6'00
"

190 23 R Oklahoma State
45 Tomon Fox OLB 6'03

"
260 27 3 North Carolina

46 Zaire Barnes LB 6'01
"

227 26 2 Western Michigan
47 Neville Hewitt LB 6'02

"
234 32 11 Marshall

51 Abdul Carter OLB 6'03
"

252 22 R Penn State
53 Darius Muasau LB 6'01

"
230 24 2 UCLA

55 James Hudson OL 6'05
"

310 26 5 Cincinnati
57 Chauncey Golston DL 6'05

"
270 27 5 Iowa

58 Bobby Okereke ILB 6'01
"

234 29 7 Stanford
59 Casey Kreiter LS 6'01

"
250 35 10 Iowa

61 John Michael Schmitz C 6'04
"

320 26 3 Minnesota
64 Aaron Stinnie OL 6'03

"
312 31 6 James Madison

65 Austin Schlottmann OL 6'06
"

300 30 6 Texas Christian
71 Marcus Mbow OL 6'05

"
300 22 R Purdue

72 Jermaine Eluemunor OL 6'04
"

335 31 9 Texas A&M
74 Greg Van Roten G 6'03

"
305 35 11 Pennsylvania

76 Jon Runyan G 6'05
"

321 28 6 Michigan
78 Andrew Thomas T 6'05

"
326 26 6 Georgia

80 Gunner Olszewski WR 6'00
"

190 29 6 Bemidji State
82 Daniel Bellinger TE 6'06

"
255 25 4 San Diego State

83 Dalen Cambre WR 6'00
"

192 24 R Louisiana-Lafayette
84 Theo Johnson TE 6'06

"
260 24 2 Penn State

85 Chris Manhertz TE 6'06
"

255 33 10 Canisius
89 Isaiah Hodgins WR 6'04

"
209 27 4 Oregon State

91 Darius Alexander DL 6'04
"

310 25 R Toledo
93 Rakeem Nunez-Roches DL 6'02

"
307 32 11 Southern Mississippi

94 Elijah Chatman DL 6'00
"

278 25 2 Southern Methodist
95 Roy Robertson-Harris DT 6'05

"
294 32 9 Texas-El Paso

97 Dexter Lawrence DL 6'04
"

342 28 7 Clemson
98 D.J. Davidson DL 6'05

"
325 28 4 Arizona State

Head Coach: Mike Kafka
Assistant Coaches: Cam Achord (Assistant Special Teams), Mike Adams (Assistant
Secondary), Ladell Betts (Running Backs), Shane Bowen (Defensive Coordinator),
Carmen Bricillo (Offensive Line), Troy Brown (Minority Coaching Fellow/Offensive
Assistant), Charlie Bullen (Outside Linebackers), Jeff Burris (Cornerbacks), Bryan Cox
(Assistant Defensive Line), John Egorugwu (Inside Linebackers), Steve Ferentz
(Defensive Assistant), James Ferentz (Assistant Offensive Line), Michael Ghobrial
(Special Teams Coordinator), Mike Groh (Wide Receivers), Chad Hall (Assistant
Quarterbacks), Tim Kelly (Tight Ends), Cade Knox (Offensive Assistant/Game
Management), Marquand Manuel (Defensive Pass Game Coordinator/Secondary),
Grant Morgan (Defensive Assistant), Andre Patterson (Defensive Line), Stephen Thomas
(Assistant Special Teams), Shea Tierney (Offensive Passing Game
Coordinator/Quarterbacks), Laura Young (Director of Coaching Operations)

Head Coach: Dan Quinn
Assistant Coaches: George Banko (Defensive Quality Control), David Blough (Assistant
Quarterbacks), Andre Coleman (Offensive Assistant), Thomas Donatell (Defensive
Backs), Bobby Engram (Wide Receivers), Sharrif Floyd (Assistant Defensive Line),
David Gardi (SVP, Football Initiatives), William Gay (Assistant Defensive Backs), Sarah
Hogan (Coaching Chief of Staff), Larry Izzo (Special Teams Coordinator), Bobby
Johnson (Offensive Line), Brian Johnson (Assistant Head Coach/Offensive Passing
Game Coordinator), Alex Karamihas (Operations Assistant), Ryan Kerrigan (Assistant
Linebackers/Pass Rush Specialist), Kliff Kingsbury (Offensive Coordinator), Anthony
Lynn (Run Game Coordinator/Running Backs), Jesse Madden (Offensive Quality
Control), Ken Norton Jr. (Linebackers), Pete Ohnegian (Player Development), John
Pagano (Senior Defensive Assistant), Tavita Pritchard (Quarterbacks), David Raih (Tight
Ends), Brian Schneider (Assistant Special Teams Coordinator), Jason Simmons
(Defensive Passing Game Coordinator), Darnell Stapleton (Assistant Offensive Line),
Darryl Tapp (Defensive Line), Shane Toub (Offensive Quality Control), Joe Whitt Jr.
(Defensive Coordinator)
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